
" C)r o*pJ;
-l'i{lti?a " 

(,.p*y

s=ad q€{ -f,rf-'r \E= E:{r<-< E€-{- jt-ft>g

at--]. 1!=1F i +F. ,---=. $. a rE. FF-Si-.! r r-.
Central A/ine Planning & Design lnstitute Limited

(ASubsd aryoiCoa lndia Lrnled/Go( ollnd a Pubic SectorUrderlakinq)
Regional lnst tute-1, G.T- Road West, Asansol-713304

cMPDr/Rl-r/s&P/Ref illi ns ti rc Extin9uishe( / \s I 17 - 18 I 35 0

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

\4./5

Date:09.11.2017

5e:r e.l quotat ons (on letterheads of bidders) are invited from authorized and licensed suppliers / service
p-oviders Df fire extinguishers for Servicing, Repair and Refilling of the following Fire Extinguishers
_ttaile.l in the maln bullding of CMPDI, Rl-1, Asansol as per following format:

S Extingui5her
&

Capacity

Estimated

inclusive of
GST, Pick-up

(Rs)

)

NO

l

Rate (R5)

DCP Typ€, 5 Kg.

ABCType,6 kg. 11294.00

COrType, 2 kg

Total

ITRMS & CONDITIONS

Details of GST Reeistration of the bidders (to be filled by Bidders)

6ia -F4{ r Phone No RD (0341) 225 3504 (Offrce) (0341) 225 4133 ( R€s )
lF* +F{ ,' Fax No (0341) 22s 0938, EPABXT (0341) 225 , 2086/2916/2001
gid I emzrr rirrr e!!tpdl@!!41!!tl!t! i aEqll./ websiie AddEss w!r4!opdE!r!
Reqrstered Oifce Gondwana Pace Kanke Road. Ranchi $4031 (Jharkhand)

1. PAN : Self atteited copy of PAN

2. GST] CMPDIL, Rl-1, Asansol have GSTIN No- 19AAACC7475N121 having address - CMPDI LTD ,

REGIONAL INST TUTE'1, G T ROAD ( WEST) , ASANSOL- 713304 ( West Bengal).

Name of B dders as
per GSTIN

I

Rate
inclusive of

GST (Rs)

Amount (Rs)

ln figures and

STATE in which is

Registered

Type of Registration ( Regu arl
Composition scheme/ Exempted
From Registration)
(To be clearly mentioned by Bidder)

GSTIN No of Bidders

Qtv.
GSr (% &

Rs)



cnlpJi
,i'titnk*\o, ,

r75a
i+-rrn t:jtn..TrFi.r llra f<nrj,r =-.tl- I I, rL.

ji

Central Mine Planning & Design lnstilut., t ',
rA\r.r'd.1 1lan. l'dJlrn "' G f ol aror , ,

Regrofal lnslrlute-1, GT Roaci Wesl.Asa,,s,)r','i r i

c) lf bidder is eligible for charging lower than the norma rate rs applicable (where Bidder has opted
Composition Scheme), then bidder has to submit the a!thentic documents for such.

Mandatory reglstration of bidder with statutory author ties like GST, is requ red, unless they are

specifically exempt from registration under 5p€cific notif cation/circular/ section/rule issued by

statutory authorlties. The bidder claiming exemption in this respect shalsubmrt supporting

documents as well as certificate from Practicing Chartered Accountant having certificate of Pract,ct

and valid membership number of lCAl that Bidder is fulfilling all the condltions prescr bed r,

notification to make him exempt from registration-

For Example: lf bidder is exempted from Re8istration under CGST ACT, 2017 due to his dg8.eEate

turnover is les5 than 20 lakhs then bidder has to submit the copy of Notification along luppo,i n!
documents which prove that turnover of their business is less than 20 Lakhs and certifi.al" 'r,,r'
practicing Chartered Accountant havinB certificate of Practice and valid membershrp number ol la,
that ASSregate turnover from all business is ess than 20 Lakh, hence he is exempted'rcnl
Re8istration under GST Act, 2017.

d) The legally applicable rate of CGST/SGST/IGST/ Cess should be c early mentioned

e) ln case ofCOMPOSITION TAX, the supplier is liable to pay tax at concessional rate but can't rollect
any tax from CMPDIL and on the invoice, it should be mentioned by the supplier that "comporition
taxable person not eligible colect tax on suppliet'The supplier shall be entire y re5ponsible Ior ail

taxes and other such levies imposed as per GST or by any other law by government from trme lr)
t,me, including all Bank Charges.

f) The supplier also shall comply the provisions of GST including "Anti Profiteering clau5e" ci GSr

h) The tar invoice raised by the supplier aganst the goods & serv.es supplied m!!t !. l
compliance of relevant GST Acts, ru es & notifications made thereunder and shou d bear the G5Tl\
19AAACC7475N1Z1 of CMPDI Ltd in case of supp y to CMPDI Ltd w thln the state of Wert Eenea

a
lFla 4fil{ / PhoneNo RD (0341) 225 3504 (Otfic€) (0341)2254133(Fesr
S-€ FF{ / FaxNo (0341) 22s-0935 EPABX:(031) 225- 2086,2916/20C1

5 rtd / en.il: !!!aqr'!., @.nalhdi 'n : @. , u/ebs'1e Address ur.j:.tt .f -
Registered Office Gondwana Place Kanke Road Ranchr - 834031 Uharkha.crt

2

A

al Copy ol GST Registration certilicate towards GST duly sell-attested, ifapplicable.

b) copy ot exemption certificate towards GsT/sGsT/IGST duly sell-attested, lf applicable.

g)The bidder shall indicate their GST Reg. No and shou d submit GST Reg. Certificate along i\, i\ 'hi
offer,ifapplicable.ThesuccessfulEiddershallcomplywrthGSTrequremertsaspe.lar,,!tr'r:,'
any financial implication to CMPD|t, Rl'1.



ct ".

Suppler sha I ersure timely submission of correct lnvolce(s) as per GsT rules/ regulation, with all

'equ red supporting document(s) wrthin a period specified in contract to enable CMPDII to avail

.p!t credit of GST(CGST & SGST/UTGST or IGSI). Further, returns and details required to be filled
r rdEr 6ST raws & rule5 should be timely filed by Sirpplier of Goods/ Services with requisite details. lf

.pL! tax .redit is not availab e to CMPDIt for any r€ason which is not attributable to CMPDIL, then

:,1P1-l1L 5ha l not be ob igated or able to pay or reimburse GST (CGST & SGST/UTGST or 165T)

r)gelherwlthall penalties and nterest, ifany, against any amounts paid or payable by CMPDlLto

cruPJi
-l ht^rila^" \ry",y

€-g.r qr*r krrl.{,t qo< f<sr{{ E,+={.r tqf-
(+i- ri,a r;rl+ *t art,Ir r B.n / lrF F+F *,' ',4 , r, rc,,c)
;rtrq ]+1rF r +!-. "i,E. 3. a n3. ir€aatatr,lri-v
Central Mine Planning & Design lnstatute Limated

lASubsdiaryofCoa lidia Limled/Govt. oflndia Pubic Sector Undenaking )

Regaonal lnst tute-'1 , G.T- Road West, Asansol-713304

. -a5e lhe tendered tem is e igible for lnput Tax credit then the L-1 statls shall be decided by

dedu.ting the lnput Tax Credit (CGST, SGST or IGST, GST Cess (if applicable) as the case may be)

However, if Bidder hes opted composition scheme under Section 10 of 6SF Act, 2017, they cannot

levy GST, hence the CGST/SCSf/|GSI/GSI Cess, the L-l status will be determined on the basis of
rhe r quoted price.

ln case Bdder is exempted from Registration under GST ACT and submatted the required

doc!ments as mentioned above, CMPDII is liable to deposit the CGST, SGST, GsT Cess (if applicab e)

under reverse charge as per the Provision of CGST Act, then applicab e CGST, SGST, GST Cess will be

inc uded in landed price. However f the tendered items is ellSible for lnput Tax credit, the same will

be deducted while compurinS the L l status.

I lqs- The TDS, if applicable, shall be m;de at applicable rate from the payment made or credited
:,rllisupplieragainst tax invoice issued in relation to supply of goods or services.

L E-lvav Bill; The e-way brll, if any, required in connection wath supply of goods shall be arranged by

3. Due Date: Due date of submission of offer is upto 3.00PM of 24.11.2017. Due date of
OpeninE s on 24.11.2017 at 4.00PM.

4. Mode & Method of Submission oI Tenden Tender must be in sealed cover supel
scrlb ng Tender No. and date and time of opening and put in box provided for thls
purpose in the office of the undersigned.

5. Rate: The rates shall be quoted on FOR destin.tion basis and inclusive of all Taxes,

Duties as appllcable.

tFla arq{ , Phone No RD (0341) 225 3504 (office) (0341)2254133(Res)
S-F rF{,' FaxNo: (031)225-0935 EPABX (0341) 225 - 2086/2916/2001

+-id / e'mail rdr r cmodi@.!?h!di n r +[{{riz / wetsie aaarcss' !44ry,!mpdico in
Regrstered Offrce Gondwana Place. Kanke Road, Ranchi- 834031 (Jharkhand)

,.j



cnlpJi
1W1*N*,0r*,

+,ad qri{ -drFi-r qJ-e {=-Jrr<q --, . ,!,, i..rf.r.'
(n{ sf;q fafq:-= -5r ,:qil r.rn I!r,n !,a! .,r ,,
a lq ssllr. ' --. .r +r ii aF IrF-:
Central 

^,4ine 
Planning & Design lnstatuie Limrtar

(ASubsidiary ol Coa lndia Limlled, Go!,1. oflndia Publc Sector Undiri.k i!
Regional lnstitute'1, G.T. Road West, Asansol 713304

6. Delivery : The Fire Extinguishers must be refi ed withln 15 days from the date of 5sue

of Work Order at site of CMPDI, Rl - L, Asanso .

7. ConsiSnee rGeneral Store, CMPDI, Rl I, Asansol

8. Payment r 100% of the billed amount wi be paid on sat sfactory completlon ofwork
duly c€rtified by inspecting authority on production of pre receipted bill ln triplicate.
The payment shall be made by e-payment (RTGS/NEFT).

9. Paying Authorityr HOD (F), CMPDI, Rl-1, As.nsol.
10. lnspection: Satisfactory completion of work is subject to inspect o1 by an Author ty t!

be deputed for this purpose at consignee's end. Sample testing for effrcacy o'th€
extinguishers will be carried out.

11. warranty : The refilling must bear warranty and rema n valid for mrnimum 12 months.

12. Liquidated damages : Except causes beyond contro of the supplier iquidated danaec.
@ 0.5% of ordered value wlll be lmposed per week of delay in execution of work li
refil ing from the date of order subject to maximum of 10% of the ordered vilue

13. validity : The offer must remain valid for minimum 2 months.
14, Demonstration : The successlul bidder must arrange for giving a rlemonstration on !sE

of extinguisher to the personnel of CMPD Rl-l during refil ng.

(s&P)

Distribution

CMPDI, Rl'1 reserves the right to cancel the tender ln part or whole without ass gning rFy rearo
No correspondence in th s regard wi I be entertained.
This issue with the approval of competent authority.

1,il

(1) RD,Rr 1.

(2) HoD (Finance),Rl-1. Asansol.
(3) Comm ttee Member, Rl'1, Asanso
(4) Ch. Store Keeper, Rl-1, Asanso .

(5) NOTICE BOARD.
(6) Office Copy.

qi4 ;rFaR ,/ Plrone No RD (03a1) 225 35Oa ioffrce) (03411 2:5 j:t: i ir..
s_tr {Fq'{ / Fax No (0341)225-0935 EPAAX {03411225 2!86'2915':Cr'l
l+a / emar rdnr .hpd @coa !!Lt! i air€14.1v,/ebsrleAddress,.*,..,"n.r i
Registered Office Gondwana P ace Kanke Road Ranch -834031 lJharklran.r,

r4

dffi


